UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Customer Service: 828-771-7300

o O e o e e o 3
7-15-2025
o O e o e A S 3
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION
George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding
TUESDAY, JUILY 15, 202 Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee
9:30 a.m.
1) 13 Amber L. Taylor 25-10055 Continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause (32, 16)
Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (39, 16)
Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (40, 26)
PRO SE
2) 13 Bradley J. Jordan 25-10102 Hearing on court order to appear and show

cause for dismissal of case (29, 1)
Hearing on Trustee’s objection to

confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (34, 21)



3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

7 Tyonna L. Howard

PRO SE
MAYS, TR.

7 Elaine D. Burleson

PRO SE
MAYS, TR.

13 Allison S. Johnson

7 William L. Hussey

PRO SE
MAYS, TR.

25-10106

25-10120

25-10121

25-20008

25-20014

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (14, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (8, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (9, 1)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)

Continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (22, 8)

Continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause (24, 18)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (26)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (33, 8)

Continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (15,12, 1)



8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

13 Matthew J. Lawrence 24-10007
HAY
13 Rudolph T. Currie 25-20016

Karla M. Newman

MERRILL (appearing telephonically)

7 Joshua McCallie 25-10013
Jeri R. McCallie

CRONQUIST

MAYS, TR.

13 Jerry L. Gravley 25-10019
Sarah E. Gravley

CRONQUIST

7 Classic Acquisition, LLC  21-10164

PRO SE

MARTIN/STALZER, TR.

FLETCHER

Adv Barbara Stalzer, Trustee 23-1005
V. Ch?7
Synergy Holdings, LLC, 21-10164
et al.

MARTIN

PRO SE/IVEY

Hearing on debtor’s motion to incur debt
(28); Trustee’s response (29)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (23, 1)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
exemptions (18)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (22, 21, 9)

Status hearing on order granting motion
for relief from stay (303, 300)

10t continued hearing on plaintiff’s
motion to extend deadline to file pre-trial
order (27)



14)

15)

16)

17)

18)

19)

13 Jodi M. Clayton

MOSLEY

13 Crawford L. Mackey
Kimmie J. Mackey

MOSLEY

13 Eldon L. Correll, Jr.
Laura P. Correll

MOORE
BARCO

13 Jessica N. Payne

WOOD
TATE, TR.

23-10094 2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for review (53)

25-20001 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (14, 3)

CONTINUED TO 8/19/25
22-10081 Hearing on debtor’s motion to reopen case
(65)

Hearing on debtor’s motion for sanctions
for violation of automatic stay (66)

23-10120 Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (23)

25-10078 Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Mechanics Bank] (15); debtors” response
(16)

22-10010 Continued hearing on debtor’s emergency

motion to stay Trustee or creditor seizure
of disaster aid and donated property (24,
20)



200 13 Jimmy R. Littlejohn, Jr. 25-10095 Continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (7,1)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation and motion to dismiss (11, 1)

WOOD
21) 13 Benjamin D. Denslow 25-10103 Hearing on court order to appear and show
Denise V. Denslow cause for dismissal of case (9, 1)
WOOD
22) 13 Scott C. Crawford 25-20006 Hearing on objection to confirmation
Lisa K. Crawford of plan [Santander Consumer USA Inc.]
1z 11)
WOOD
VEAL
23) 13 William S. Orr 19-10250 3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
Ammie R. Orr to dismiss (54)
PITTS
24) 7 Monte C. Sims 23-10010 Hearing on motion for relief from stay
Donna J. Sims [JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.] (107);
debtors’ response (108)
PITTS
KEENAN

MARTIN, TR.



25)

26)

27)

28)

29)

13 Rhonda P. Byrd

13 John J. Blazer
Valerie E. Blazer

13 Samuel E. Smith
Leisa D. Smith

23-10110

24-10166

25-10068

25-10071

25-10073

4th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (34)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(13)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (12, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (7, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (12, 2)



1)

2)

o O e o 3 A S O

7-16-2025

o O e o e A o O

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, JULY 16, 2025

9:30 a.m.

11 PMHB, LLC

O’DEA
ESSER
ABEL

11 Trainset’s Effects, LLC

JOHNSON
ABEL
OSTROW
BOWERS, TR.

25-10038

25-40009

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[AFF V HP AVL, LLC] (47); debtor’s
response (56)

Hearing on application to employ
auctioneer (49); response [AFF V HP AVL,
LLC] (50); response [Bankruptcy
Administrator] (55)

Continued hearing on motion to convert
case to Chapter 7 [Bankruptcy
Administrator] (67); brief in support
[Bankruptcy Administrator] (83)

Hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11
Subchapter V plan (76, 73); objection
[Commercial Credit Group Inc.] (82);
objection [Bankruptcy Administrator] (83)



O S 3 3 e e e o e e S 3

NO COURT

O S 3 3 e e e o e S S 3

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
July 14, 17, or 18, 2025

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



