#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street Asheville, NC 28801 Customer Service: 828-771-7300

\*\*\*\*\*

7-15-2025 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

## George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

# TUESDAY, JULY 15, 2025

Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee

# <u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	13	Amber L. Taylor	25-10055	Continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause ( <u>32</u> , 16)
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case ( <u>39</u> , 16)
				Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss ( <u>40</u> , 26)
	PRO	SE		
2)	13	Bradley J. Jordan	25-10102	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case ( <u>29</u> , 1)
				Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (34, 21)
	PRO	SE		( <u>)</u>

3)	7	Tyonna L. Howard	25-10106	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case ( <u>14</u> , 1)
	PRO MAY	SE S, TR.		
4)	7	Elaine D. Burleson	25-10120	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case ( <u>8</u> , 1)
	PRO MAY	SE S, TR.		Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case ( <u>9</u> , 1)
5)	13	James L. Ramsey	25-10121	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)
	PRO	SE		
6)	13	Allison S. Johnson	25-20008	Continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case ( <u>22</u> , 8)
				Continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause ( <u>24</u> , 18)
				Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (26)
				Hearing on court order to appear and show $f(x) = f(x) + f(x)$
	PRO	SE		cause for dismissal of case ( <u>33</u> , 8)
7)	7	William L. Hussey	25-20014	Continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (15, <u>12</u> , 1)
	PRO MAY	SE S, TR.		

8)	13	Matthew J. Lawrence	24-10007	Hearing on debtor's motion to incur debt (28); Trustee's response (29)
	HAY			
9)	13	Rudolph T. Currie Karla M. Newman	25-20016	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case ( <u>23</u> , 1)
	MER	RILL (appearing telephonical	ly)	
10)	7	Joshua McCallie Jeri R. McCallie	25-10013	Hearing on Trustee's objection to exemptions (18)
		NQUIST 'S, TR.		
11)	13	Jerry L. Gravley Sarah E. Gravley	25-10019	Continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss ( <u>22</u> , 21, 9)
	CRO	NQUIST		
12)	7	Classic Acquisition, LLC	21-10164	Status hearing on order granting motion for relief from stay ( <u>303</u> , 300)
		SE RTIN/STALZER, TR. PCHER		
13)	Adv	Barbara Stalzer, Trustee v. Synergy Holdings, LLC, et al.	23-1005 Ch 7 21-10164	10 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on plaintiff's motion to extend deadline to file pre-trial order (27)
	MAR PRO	ATIN SE/IVEY		

14)	13	Jodi M. Clayton	23-10094	2 <sup>nd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion for review (53)
	MOS	LEY		
15)	13	Crawford L. Mackey Kimmie J. Mackey	25-20001	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss ( <u>14</u> , 3)
	MOS	LEY	CONTINUE	D TO 8/19/25
16)	13	Richard J. Mosley	22-10081	Hearing on debtor's motion to reopen case (65)
				Hearing on debtor's motion for sanctions
	MOC	DRE		for violation of automatic stay (66)
17)	13	Lora R. Robinson	23-10120	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (23)
	MOC	DRE		
18)	13	Eldon L. Correll, Jr. Laura P. Correll	25-10078	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Mechanics Bank] (15); debtors' response (16)
	MOC			
	BAR			
19)	13	Jessica N. Payne	22-10010	Continued hearing on debtor's emergency motion to stay Trustee or creditor seizure of disaster aid and donated property ( <u>24</u> , <u>20</u> )
	WOC TATI	DD E, TR.		

\_\_\_\_\_

20)	13	Jimmy R. Littlejohn, Jr.	25-10095	Continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (7, 1)		
				Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation and motion to dismiss ( <u>11</u> , 1)		
	WOC	DD				
21)	13	 Benjamin D. Denslow Denise V. Denslow	25-10103	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case ( <u>9</u> , 1)		
	WOC	D				
22)		Scott C. Crawford Lisa K. Crawford	25-20006	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Santander Consumer USA Inc.] ( <u>17</u> , 11)		
	WOOD VEAL					
23)	13	William S. Orr Ammie R. Orr	19-10250	3 <sup>rd</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (54)		
	PITTS					
24)	7	Monte C. Sims Donna J. Sims	23-10010	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.] (107); debtors' response (108)		
	PITT KEEN MAR					

\_

25)	13	Rhonda P. Byrd	23-10110	4 <sup>th</sup> continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (34)		
	PITT	S				
26)	13	Stephanie M. Hagan	24-10166	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (13)		
	PITT	S				
27)			25-10068	Hearing on Trustoo's objection to		
27)	13	John J. Blazer Valerie E. Blazer	25-10008	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss ( <u>12</u> , 2)		
	PITTS					
28)	13	Samuel E. Smith Leisa D. Smith	25-10071	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss ( <u>7</u> , 2)		
	PITT	S				
29)	13	Charles J. Dowdy	25-10073	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss ( <u>12</u> , 2)		
	PITT	S				

7-16-2025 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

## George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

## WEDNESDAY, JULY 16, 2025

# <u>9:30 a.m.</u>

1)	11	PMHB, LLC	25-10038	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [AFF V HP AVL, LLC] (47); debtor's response (56) Hearing on application to employ auctioneer (49); response [AFF V HP AVL, LLC] (50); response [Bankruptcy Administrator] (55)
	O'DEA ESSER ABEL	R		
2)	11	Trainset's Effects, LLC	25-40009	Continued hearing on motion to convert case to Chapter 7 [Bankruptcy Administrator] (67); brief in support [Bankruptcy Administrator] (83) Hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (76, <u>73</u> ); objection [Commercial Credit Group Inc.] (82); objection [Bankruptcy Administrator] (83)
	JOHN ABEL OSTR BOWI			)[24

\_\_\_\_\_

*NO COURT* \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\*

# George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For July 14, 17, or 18, 2025

# SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY. PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES, OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.